
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:171
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2001
PRIME MINISTER GRAMODAYA YOJANA
AKHILESH SINGH;S.P. LEPCHA

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and released to States under PMGY , State-wise, head-wise till date;

(b) the manner in which do the Government intend to arrange funds for this purpose;

(c) the reasons for delay in implementing the scheme; and

(d) the achievements made thereunder so far State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUBHASH MAHARIA)

(a): The Additional Central Assistance (ACA) allocated and released to the States and Union Territories for the Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana (PMGY) is annexed.

(b): The funds for the PMGY allocated to the States and UTs are in the nature of Additional Central Assistance (ACA) which have to be released by the Ministry of Finance as per the guidelines and recommendations of the Central Ministries/Departments concerned with the five sectoral programmes of PMGY.

(c): The sectoral guidelines of PMGY were formulated and finalized for all five sectors by July-August, 2000. The first instalment of ACA amounting to 37.5 percent of the total allocation of ACA to the States were released in July,2000.

(d): As per the reports received from the State Governments, the Scheme has picked up implementation in the States.

Annexure as referred to in replyn to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.171 due for reply on 20.2.2001
Allocation to State/UTs`s under Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana for 2000-2001 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl.No. States/UTs Proposed ACA Release - 50%
    for PMGY of 75 % ACA

Non Special Category States

1 Andhra Pradesh  14206   5327.25
2 Bihar   28725  10771.88
3 Goa      78     29.25
4 Gujarat    6479   2429.63
5 Haryana    1678    629.25
6 Karnataka   7513   2817.38
7 Kerala    6908   2590.50
8 Madhya Pradesh  11377   4266.38
9 Maharashtra   9913   3717.38
10 Orissa    9855   3695.63
11 Punjab    4040   1515.00
12 Rajasthan   9640   3615.00
13 Tamil Nadu  10479   3929.63
14 Uttar Pradesh  34891  13084.13
15 West Bengal  16782   6293.25


Special Category States

1 Arunachal Pradesh  6817  2556.38
2 Assam   17957  6733.88
3 Himachal Pradesh  7061  2647.88
4 Jammu & Kashmir  17158  6434.25
5 Manipur    4856  1821.00
6 Meghalaya   4059  1522.13
7 Mizoram    4041  1515.38


8 Nagaland   4113  1542.38
9 Sikkim    2811  1054.13
10 Tripura    5083  1906.13


Union Territories

1 NCT of Delhi  1105   414.38
2 Pondicherry   477   178.88
3 A & N islands  1027
4 Chandigarh   456
5 D & N Haveli   132
6 Lakshdweep   177
7 Daman & Die   106

 Grand Total  250000
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